

Ridge Trail Extension - Bid Opening - 12/3/18

Contractor	Bid Bond	Addendum 1 & 2	Base Bid
J.G. Leone Enterprises, Inc.	✓	✓	1,473,824.50
Vertical Earth, Inc.	✓	✓	1,969,332.83
Bartow Paving Company, Inc.	✓	✓	1,902,276.56
Chattahoochee Group, Inc.	✓	✓	1,889,223.61
Baldwin Paving Co. Inc.	✓	✓	1,598,561.00
C.W. Matthews Contracting Co., Inc.	✓	✓	1,499,958.95
CMES, Inc	✓	✓	1,676,505.00
Blount Construction Company, Inc.	✓	✓	1,856,304.88
Astra Group, Inc.	✓	✓	1,858,888.00
AI Contracting	✓	✓	1,526,520.00

**City of Woodstock, Georgia
RFP 2019 - 08 Ridge Trail Roadway Extension
Bid Tabulation - Engineers Comparison**

Project: Ridge Trail Roadway Extension
Project No.: RFP 2019 - 08

Line	Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Rank 1 J. G. Leone Enterprise, Inc.		Rank 2 C. W. Matthews Contracting CO., INC.		Rank 3 A1 Contracting LLC		Rank 4 Baldwin Paving Company, INC.		Rank 5 CMES, INC.	
					Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
5	150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL - RIDGE TRAIL	1.00	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,930.35	3,930.35	35,000.00	35,000.00	38,427.16	38,427.16	27,841.00	27,841.00
10	163-0232	TEMPORARY GRASSING	0.60	ACRE	1,200.00	720.00	500.00	300.00	750.00	450.00	395.02	237.01	1,750.00	1,050.00
15	163-0240	MULCH	34.00	TON	495.00	16,830.00	450.00	15,300.00	450.00	15,300.00	500.00	17,000.00	325.00	11,050.00
20	163-0300	CONSTRUCTION EXIT	2.00	EACH	3,500.00	7,000.00	2,531.90	5,063.80	1,650.00	3,300.00	2,326.56	4,653.12	1,800.00	3,600.00
25	163-0520	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE TEMPORARY PIPE SLOPE DRAIN	440.00	LIN FT	12.00	5,280.00	15.99	7,035.60	7.00	3,080.00	13.44	5,913.60	12.00	5,280.00
30	163-0527	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE RIP RAP CHECK DAMS, STONE PLAIN RIP RAP/SAND BAGS	44.00	EACH	375.00	16,500.00	548.44	24,131.36	120.00	5,280.00	366.41	16,122.04	490.00	21,560.00
35	163-0550	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	18.00	EACH	225.00	4,050.00	165.00	2,970.00	95.00	1,710.00	195.07	3,511.26	175.00	3,150.00
40	165-0030	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TP C	1980.00	LIN FT	2.00	3,960.00	0.50	990.00	0.75	1,485.00	1.43	2,831.40	2.00	3,960.00
45	165-0041	MAINTENANCE OF CHECK DAMS - ALL TYPES	440.00	LIN FT	15.00	6,600.00	10.13	4,457.20	1.50	660.00	7.13	3,137.20	30.00	13,200.00
50	165-0101	MAINTENANCE OF CONSTRUCTION EXIT	2.00	EACH	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,653.49	3,306.98	350.00	700.00	738.48	1,476.96	650.00	1,300.00
55	165-0105	MAINTENANCE OF INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	18.00	EACH	175.00	3,150.00	75.00	1,350.00	45.00	810.00	41.66	749.88	100.00	1,800.00
60	167-1000	WATER QUALITY MONITORING AND SAMPLING	2.00	EACH	1,200.00	2,400.00	200.00	400.00	150.00	300.00	237.16	474.32	150.00	300.00
65	167-1500	WATER QUALITY INSPECTIONS	9.00	MONTH	750.00	6,750.00	400.00	3,600.00	400.00	3,600.00	406.71	3,660.39	100.00	900.00
70	171-0030	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE C	3900.00	LIN FT	4.95	19,305.00	3.00	11,700.00	3.00	11,700.00	3.79	14,781.00	4.00	15,600.00
75	205-0210	EXCAVATION - ROCK	130.00	CU YD	65.00	8,450.00	49.81	6,475.30	50.00	6,500.00	42.22	5,488.60	100.00	13,000.00
80	207-0203	FOUND BK FILL MATL, TP II	380.00	CU YD	45.00	17,100.00	67.00	25,460.00	16.00	6,080.00	75.62	28,735.60	60.00	22,800.00
85	210-0100	GRADING COMPLETE - RIDGE TRAIL	1.00	LS	479,439.00	479,439.00	670,351.40	670,351.40	753,701.50	753,701.50	638,573.38	638,573.38	817,878.00	817,878.00
90	310-1101	GR AGGR BASE CRS, INCL MATL	2000.00	TON	32.00	64,000.00	26.14	52,280.00	28.00	56,000.00	35.17	70,340.00	23.00	46,000.00
95	402-3121	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 25 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	440.00	TON	110.00	48,400.00	71.97	31,666.80	1.20	528.00	97.72	42,996.80	88.00	38,720.00
100	402-3130	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	220.00	TON	110.00	24,200.00	107.49	23,647.80	109.00	23,980.00	104.35	22,957.00	94.00	20,680.00
105	402-3190	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 19 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	300.00	TON	110.00	33,000.00	73.87	22,161.00	106.00	31,800.00	100.41	30,123.00	91.00	27,300.00
110	413-0750	TACK COAT	320.00	GAL	12.00	3,840.00	2.36	755.20	11.00	3,520.00	2.69	860.80	3.00	960.00
115	441-0104	CONC SIDEWALK, 4 IN	1300.00	SQ YD	38.00	49,400.00	26.00	33,800.00	35.00	45,500.00	29.79	38,727.00	30.00	39,000.00
120	441-0204	PLAIN CONC DITCH PAVING, 4 IN	390.00	SQ YD	58.00	22,620.00	45.12	17,596.80	42.00	16,380.00	37.52	14,632.80	90.00	35,100.00
125	441-6012	CONC CURB & GUTTER, 6 IN X 24 IN, TP 2	2200.00	LIN FT	13.50	29,700.00	12.81	28,182.00	18.00	39,600.00	11.56	25,432.00	16.00	35,200.00
130	500-3002	CLASS AA CONCRETE	340.00	CU YD	400.00	136,000.00	406.00	138,040.00	400.00	136,000.00	458.23	155,798.20	390.00	132,600.00
135	500-3002	CLASS B CONCRETE	120.00	CU YD	480.00	57,600.00	458.60	55,032.00	630.00	75,600.00	441.21	52,945.20	540.00	64,800.00
140	500-3800	CLASS A CONCRETE, INCL REINF STEEL	7.00	CU YD	581.00	4,067.00	1,214.00	8,498.00	675.00	4,725.00	1,241.50	8,690.50	1,850.00	12,950.00
145	511-1000	BAR REINF STEEL	64400.00	LB	1.55	99,820.00	0.62	39,928.00	0.60	38,640.00	0.70	45,080.00	0.50	32,200.00
150	550-1180	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 18 IN, H 1-10	740.00	LIN FT	42.00	31,080.00	36.48	26,995.20	42.00	31,080.00	42.72	31,612.80	40.00	29,600.00
155	550-1363	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 36 IN, H 20-25	160.00	LIN FT	105.00	16,800.00	89.37	14,299.20	62.00	9,920.00	84.10	13,456.00	90.00	14,400.00
160	576-1018	SLOPE DRAIN PIPE, 18 IN	230.00	LIN FT	46.00	10,580.00	41.78	9,609.40	16.00	3,680.00	50.35	11,580.50	40.00	9,200.00
165	576-1036	SLOPE DRAIN PIPE, 36 IN	45.00	LIN FT	80.00	3,600.00	130.73	5,882.85	62.00	2,790.00	96.62	4,347.90	90.00	4,050.00
170	603-2182	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 3, 24"	220.00	SQ YD	55.00	12,100.00	65.25	14,355.00	11.00	2,420.00	64.74	14,242.80	69.00	15,180.00

**City of Woodstock, Georgia
RFP 2019 - 08 Ridge Trail Roadway Extension
Bid Tabulation - Engineers Comparison**

Project: Ridge Trail Roadway Extension
Project No.: RFP 2019 - 08

Line	Item #	Item Description	Quantitv	Unit	Rank 1 J. G. Leone Enterprise, Inc.		Rank 2 C. W. Matthews Contracting CO., INC.		Rank 3 A1 Contracting LLC		Rank 4 Baldwin Paving Company, INC.		Rank 5 CMES, INC.	
					Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
175	603-7000	PLASTIC FILTER FABRIC	220.00	SQ YD	3.00	660.00	5.46	1,201.20	3.00	660.00	6.07	1,335.40	1.00	220.00
180	611-3030	RECONSTR STORM SEW MANHOLE, TYPE 1	1.00	EACH	2,300.00	2,300.00	2,088.00	2,088.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	1,836.30	1,836.30	660.00	660.00
185	635-1000	BARRICADES	42.00	LIN FT	55.00	2,310.00	35.00	1,470.00	105.00	4,410.00	80.51	3,381.42	50.00	2,100.00
190	636-1020	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 3	10.00	SQ FT	48.00	480.00	75.00	750.00	20.00	200.00	17.23	172.30	18.00	180.00
195	636-2070	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 7	25.00	LIN FT	20.00	500.00	30.00	750.00	14.00	350.00	9.81	245.25	11.00	275.00
200	641-1200	GUARDRAIL, TP W (POWDER COATED)	1312.00	LIN FT	30.00	39,360.00	35.98	47,205.76	39.00	51,168.00	40.61	53,280.32	38.00	49,856.00
205	641-5001	GUARDRAIL ANCHORAGE, TP 1 (POWDER COATED)	3.00	EACH	2,500.00	7,500.00	1,850.00	5,550.00	2,250.00	6,750.00	2,087.98	6,263.94	2,400.00	7,200.00
210	641-5015	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL, TP 12A, 31 IN, TANGENT, ENERGY-ABSORBIN (POWDER COATED)	2.00	EACH	3,500.00	7,000.00	3,598.00	7,196.00	4,150.00	8,300.00	4,060.84	8,121.68	4,300.00	8,600.00
215	643-8200	BARRIER FENCE (ORANGE), 4 FT	210.00	LIN FT	3.50	735.00	1.50	315.00	1.50	315.00	2.26	474.60	1.00	210.00
220	647-2140	PULL BOX, PB-4	6.00	EACH	1,500.00	9,000.00	1,500.00	9,000.00	750.00	4,500.00	1,692.96	10,157.76	1,300.00	7,800.00
225	653-1501	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	2065.00	LIN FT	1.50	3,097.50	0.63	1,300.95	0.90	1,858.50	0.71	1,466.15	1.00	2,065.00
230	653-1502	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	2100.00	LIN FT	1.50	3,150.00	0.63	1,323.00	0.90	1,890.00	0.71	1,491.00	1.00	2,100.00
235	654-1001	RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 1	56.00	EACH	8.00	448.00	4.80	268.80	6.00	336.00	5.42	303.52	5.00	280.00
240	668-1100	CATCH BASIN, GP 1	11.00	EACH	4,000.00	44,000.00	3,122.00	34,342.00	1,850.00	20,350.00	3,958.14	43,539.54	2,700.00	29,700.00
245	668-1110	CATCH BASIN, GP 1, ADDL DEPTH	3.00	LIN FT	300.00	900.00	305.00	915.00	150.00	450.00	282.16	846.48	250.00	750.00
250	668-4300	STORM SEW MANHOLE, TP 1	6.00	EACH	3,800.00	22,800.00	2,088.00	12,528.00	1,650.00	9,900.00	2,257.28	13,543.68	1,700.00	10,200.00
255	668-4311	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP 1, ADDL DEPTH, CL 1	1.00	LIN FT	300.00	300.00	302.00	302.00	150.00	150.00	282.16	282.16	250.00	250.00
260	670-9710	RELOCATE EXIST FIRE HYDRANT	1.00	EACH	750.00	750.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	5,078.87	5,078.87	1,700.00	1,700.00
265	670-9720	RELOCATE EXIST WATER VALVE, INCL BOX	2.00	EACH	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	350.00	700.00	620.75	1,241.50	1,300.00	2,600.00
270	682-6222	CONDUIT, NONMETL, TP 2, 2 IN	4200.00	LIN FT	9.00	37,800.00	7.50	31,500.00	2.50	10,500.00	12.42	52,164.00	2.00	8,400.00
275	700-6910	PERMANENT GRASSING	1.20	ACRE	2,300.00	2,760.00	1,450.00	1,740.00	1,250.00	1,500.00	1,297.93	1,557.52	1,200.00	1,440.00
280	700-7000	AGRICULTURAL LIME	3.00	TON	500.00	1,500.00	250.00	750.00	225.00	675.00	253.94	761.82	210.00	630.00
285	700-8000	FERTILIZER MIXED GRADE	2.00	TON	1,350.00	2,700.00	550.00	1,100.00	650.00	1,300.00	547.39	1,094.78	560.00	1,120.00
290	700-8100	FERTILIZER NITROGEN CONTENT	51.00	LB	3.00	153.00	7.00	357.00	8.00	408.00	11.29	575.79	2.00	102.00
295	700-9300	SOD	1300.00	SQ YD	13.75	17,875.00	6.50	8,450.00	8.00	10,400.00	7.96	10,348.00	6.00	7,800.00
300	716-2000	EROSION CONTROL MATS, SLOPES	7900.00	SQ YD	1.95	15,405.00	0.95	7,505.00	1.20	9,480.00	1.19	9,401.00	1.01	7,979.00
					ROADWAY	1,473,824.50		1,499,958.95		1,526,520.00		1,598,561.00		1,676,426.00

City of Woodstock, Georgia
RFP 2019 - 08 Ridge Trail Roadway Extension
Bid Tabulation - Engineers Comparison

Project: Ridge Trail Roadway Extension
 Project No.: RFP 2019 - 08

Line	Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Rank 6 Blount Construction Company, INC.		Rank 7 Astra Group, INC.		Rank 8 Chattahoochee Group, INC.		Rank 9 Bartow Paving Company, INC		Rank 10 Vertical Earh, Inc.	
					Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
5	150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL - RIDGE TRAIL	1.00	LS	36,456.00	36,456.00	30,655.05	30,655.05	2,500.00	2,500.00	80,225.00	80,225.00	2,960.00	2,960.00
10	163-0232	TEMPORARY GRASSING	0.60	ACRE	708.75	425.25	986.87	592.12	2,000.00	1,200.00	950.00	570.00	963.30	577.98
15	163-0240	MULCH	34.00	TON	408.45	13,887.30	394.74	13,421.16	320.00	10,880.00	389.00	13,226.00	394.45	13,411.30
20	163-0300	CONSTRUCTION EXIT	2.00	EACH	1,525.73	3,051.46	1,316.08	2,632.16	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,299.01	4,598.02	1,652.82	3,305.64
25	163-0520	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE TEMPORARY PIPE SLOPE DRAIN	440.00	LIN FT	22.02	9,688.80	27.02	11,888.80	15.12	6,652.80	52.99	23,315.60	33.46	14,722.40
30	163-0527	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE RIP RAP CHECK DAMS, STONE PLAIN RIP RAP/SAND BAGS	44.00	EACH	718.51	31,614.44	230.27	10,131.88	350.00	15,400.00	652.48	28,709.12	760.50	33,462.00
35	163-0550	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	18.00	EACH	245.70	4,422.60	148.03	2,664.54	200.00	3,600.00	230.00	4,140.00	223.08	4,015.44
40	165-0030	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TP C	1980.00	LIN FT	1.73	3,425.40	2.04	4,039.20	3.25	6,435.00	1.50	2,970.00	1.52	3,009.60
45	165-0041	MAINTENANCE OF CHECK DAMS - ALL TYPES	440.00	LIN FT	15.59	6,859.60	10.19	4,483.60	100.00	44,000.00	5.17	2,274.80	14.20	6,248.00
50	165-0101	MAINTENANCE OF CONSTRUCTION EXIT	2.00	EACH	415.35	830.70	1,316.08	2,632.16	500.00	1,000.00	1,105.57	2,211.14	811.20	1,622.40
55	165-0105	MAINTENANCE OF INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	18.00	EACH	126.00	2,268.00	101.86	1,833.48	200.00	3,600.00	75.00	1,350.00	40.05	720.90
60	167-1000	WATER QUALITY MONITORING AND SAMPLING	2.00	EACH	446.25	892.50	49.35	98.70	5.00	10.00	100.00	200.00	441.09	882.18
65	167-1500	WATER QUALITY INSPECTIONS	9.00	MONTH	347.09	3,123.81	493.44	4,440.96	650.00	5,850.00	425.00	3,825.00	441.09	3,969.81
70	171-0030	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE C	3900.00	LIN FT	4.20	16,380.00	3.16	12,324.00	3.25	12,675.00	3.60	14,040.00	2.11	8,229.00
75	205-0210	EXCAVATION - ROCK	130.00	CU YD	79.12	10,285.60	73.18	9,513.40	105.00	13,650.00	96.04	12,485.20	76.05	9,886.50
80	207-0203	FOUND BK FILL MATL, TP II	380.00	CU YD	70.35	26,733.00	46.93	17,833.40	42.35	16,093.00	52.98	20,132.40	49.92	18,969.60
85	210-0100	GRADING COMPLETE - RIDGE TRAIL	1.00	LS	845,651.43	845,651.43	948,370.14	948,370.14	949,724.00	949,724.00	853,750.00	853,750.00	866,153.35	866,153.35
90	310-1101	GR AGGR BASE CRS, INCL MATL	2000.00	TON	39.43	78,860.00	25.90	51,800.00	33.50	67,000.00	32.24	64,480.00	35.49	70,980.00
95	402-3121	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 25 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	440.00	TON	107.04	47,097.60	88.82	39,080.80	125.00	55,000.00	91.59	40,299.60	126.75	55,770.00
100	402-3130	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	220.00	TON	116.44	25,616.80	93.75	20,625.00	135.00	29,700.00	97.69	21,491.80	136.89	30,115.80
105	402-3190	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 19 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	300.00	TON	109.30	32,790.00	90.79	27,237.00	125.00	37,500.00	93.97	28,191.00	126.75	38,025.00
110	413-0750	TACK COAT	320.00	GAL	3.08	985.60	7.90	2,528.00	5.00	1,600.00	8.35	2,672.00	5.07	1,622.40
115	441-0104	CONC SIDEWALK, 4 IN	1300.00	SQ YD	31.10	40,430.00	29.36	38,168.00	27.90	36,270.00	38.77	50,401.00	28.46	36,998.00
120	441-0204	PLAIN CONC DITCH PAVING, 4 IN	390.00	SQ YD	42.89	16,727.10	40.49	15,791.10	31.75	12,382.50	68.43	26,687.70	26.62	10,381.80
125	441-6012	CONC CURB & GUTTER, 6 IN X 24 IN, TP 2	2200.00	LIN FT	14.95	32,890.00	14.32	31,504.00	15.00	33,000.00	13.69	30,118.00	10.61	23,342.00
130	500-3002	CLASS AA CONCRETE	340.00	CU YD	426.30	144,942.00	403.70	137,258.00	636.25	216,325.00	508.35	172,839.00	997.31	339,085.40
135	500-3002	CLASS B CONCRETE	120.00	CU YD	504.00	60,480.00	477.28	57,273.60	528.00	63,360.00	503.00	60,360.00	593.14	71,176.80
140	500-3800	CLASS A CONCRETE, INCL REINF STEEL	7.00	CU YD	2,100.00	14,700.00	1,495.76	10,470.32	265.00	1,855.00	1,240.00	8,680.00	1,207.67	8,453.69
145	511-1000	BAR REINF STEEL	64400.00	LB	0.65	41,860.00	0.62	39,928.00	-	-	0.69	44,436.00	0.59	37,996.00
150	550-1180	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 18 IN, H 1-10	740.00	LIN FT	35.16	26,018.40	53.44	39,545.60	30.66	22,688.40	39.61	29,311.40	35.49	26,262.60
155	550-1363	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 36 IN, H 20-25	160.00	LIN FT	87.31	13,969.60	161.59	25,854.40	86.29	13,806.40	92.67	14,827.20	50.70	8,112.00
160	576-1018	SLOPE DRAIN PIPE, 18 IN	230.00	LIN FT	60.35	13,880.50	65.29	15,016.70	31.36	7,212.80	47.44	10,911.20	28.39	6,529.70
165	576-1036	SLOPE DRAIN PIPE, 36 IN	45.00	LIN FT	69.85	3,143.25	73.31	3,298.95	99.46	4,475.70	111.73	5,027.85	35.49	1,597.05
170	603-2182	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 3, 24"	220.00	SQ YD	84.44	18,576.80	51.61	11,354.20	63.00	13,860.00	80.48	17,705.60	87.66	19,285.20

City of Woodstock, Georgia
RFP 2019 - 08 Ridge Trail Roadway Extension
Bid Tabulation - Engineers Comparison

Project: Ridge Trail Roadway Extension
 Project No.: RFP 2019 - 08

Line	Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Rank 6 Blount Construction Company, INC.		Rank 7 Astra Group, INC.		Rank 8 Chattahoochee Group, INC.		Rank 9 Bartow Paving Company, INC		Rank 10 Vertical Earh, Inc.	
					Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
175	603-7000	PLASTIC FILTER FABRIC	220.00	SQ YD	5.03	1,106.60	5.09	1,119.80	17.00	3,740.00	8.21	1,806.20	10.14	2,230.80
180	611-3030	RECONSTR STORM SEW MANHOLE, TYPE 1	1.00	EACH	1,088.64	1,088.64	4,058.23	4,058.23	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,757.97	2,757.97	2,332.20	2,332.20
185	635-1000	BARRICADES	42.00	LIN FT	97.02	4,074.84	67.96	2,854.32	43.00	1,806.00	92.40	3,880.80	93.69	3,934.98
190	636-1020	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 3	10.00	SQ FT	18.71	187.10	19.74	197.40	25.00	250.00	17.82	178.20	18.07	180.70
195	636-2070	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 7	25.00	LIN FT	12.25	306.25	7.65	191.25	10.00	250.00	11.67	291.75	11.83	295.75
200	641-1200	GUARDRAIL, TP W (POWDER COATED)	1312.00	LIN FT	37.78	49,567.36	36.05	47,297.60	35.98	47,205.76	35.98	47,205.76	36.48	47,861.76
205	641-5001	GUARDRAIL ANCHORAGE, TP 1 (POWDER COATED)	3.00	EACH	1,942.50	5,827.50	1,853.51	5,560.53	1,830.00	5,490.00	1,850.00	5,550.00	1,875.90	5,627.70
210	641-5015	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL, TP 12A, 31 IN, TANGENT, ENERGY-ABSORBIN (POWDER COATED)	2.00	EACH	3,777.90	7,555.80	3,604.82	7,209.64	3,598.00	7,196.00	3,598.00	7,196.00	3,648.37	7,296.74
215	643-8200	BARRIER FENCE (ORANGE), 4 FT	210.00	LIN FT	2.63	552.30	1.92	403.20	1.25	262.50	2.55	535.50	2.59	543.90
220	647-2140	PULL BOX, PB-4	6.00	EACH	288.75	1,732.50	1,694.16	10,164.96	600.00	3,600.00	1,500.00	9,000.00	1,521.00	9,126.00
225	653-1501	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	2065.00	LIN FT	0.66	1,362.90	0.81	1,672.65	1.55	3,200.75	0.63	1,300.95	0.64	1,321.60
230	653-1502	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	2100.00	LIN FT	0.66	1,386.00	0.84	1,764.00	1.55	3,255.00	0.63	1,323.00	0.64	1,344.00
235	654-1001	RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 1	56.00	EACH	5.04	282.24	4.93	276.08	15.00	840.00	4.80	268.80	4.87	272.72
240	668-1100	CATCH BASIN, GP 1	11.00	EACH	3,424.75	37,672.25	2,664.32	29,307.52	3,500.00	38,500.00	3,211.00	35,321.00	3,650.10	40,151.10
245	668-1110	CATCH BASIN, GP 1, ADDL DEPTH	3.00	LIN FT	258.84	776.52	350.57	1,051.71	500.00	1,500.00	316.00	948.00	436.98	1,310.94
250	668-4300	STORM SEW MANHOLE, TP 1	6.00	EACH	2,299.77	13,798.62	2,477.35	14,864.10	3,000.00	18,000.00	2,151.00	12,906.00	2,364.85	14,189.10
255	668-4311	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP 1, ADDL DEPTH, CL 1	1.00	LIN FT	258.89	258.89	327.20	327.20	500.00	500.00	315.00	315.00	436.98	436.98
260	670-9710	RELOCATE EXIST FIRE HYDRANT	1.00	EACH	1,050.00	1,050.00	2,386.78	2,386.78	6,000.00	6,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	771.15	771.15
265	670-9720	RELOCATE EXIST WATER VALVE, INCL BOX	2.00	EACH	8,400.00	16,800.00	945.60	1,891.20	1,200.00	2,400.00	750.00	1,500.00	514.10	1,028.20
270	682-6222	CONDUIT, NONMETL, TP 2, 2 IN	4200.00	LIN FT	12.60	52,920.00	14.76	61,992.00	1.50	6,300.00	11.00	46,200.00	6.36	26,712.00
275	700-6910	PERMANENT GRASSING	1.20	ACRE	1,359.75	1,631.70	1,973.74	2,368.49	4,000.00	4,800.00	1,195.00	1,434.00	1,211.73	1,454.08
280	700-7000	AGRICULTURAL LIME	3.00	TON	551.25	1,653.75	98.69	296.07	223.00	669.00	200.00	600.00	200.77	602.31
285	700-8000	FERTILIZER MIXED GRADE	2.00	TON	966.00	1,932.00	98.68	197.36	412.00	824.00	600.00	1,200.00	532.35	1,064.70
290	700-8100	FERTILIZER NITROGEN CONTENT	51.00	LB	1.58	80.58	0.99	50.49	29.00	1,479.00	2.00	102.00	1.88	95.88
295	700-9300	SOD	1300.00	SQ YD	11.21	14,573.00	5.92	7,696.00	9.00	11,700.00	10.68	13,884.00	10.83	14,079.00
300	716-2000	EROSION CONTROL MATS, SLOPES	7900.00	SQ YD	1.16	9,164.00	1.19	9,401.00	0.50	3,950.00	0.90	7,110.00	0.91	7,189.00
						1,856,304.88		1,858,888.00		1,889,223.61		1,902,276.56		1,969,332.83